

CHANGE ORDER

Project Number: IFB #22-110; SH2500 Contractor: Energy Erectors, Inc.						
Project Name: Canal Transmission Substation Construction						
Change Order Number: 2						
Change Order Effective Date: 8/16/2024 Contractor Phone: 352-787-3878						
Change Order Type: _Lump Sum_ Existing Purchase Order Number: _PO# 194303						
Pagarintian of Change:						

Description of Change:

- Lower existing feeder circuits to allow minimum vertical separation for new drainage pipe at designated elevations and in proximity to wall columns, Hydrovac rental and excavation costs
- Increased dimensions for control house foundation
- Additional 2" conduit for fiberoptic cable and 810' cable installation, cable provided by others

1	2	3	4	5	6
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Increase In Contract Price
3	Hydrovac rental to excavate intersection of drain pipe and existing feeder and proximity to west wall column foundation	1	Lump Sum	\$15,925.87	\$15,925.87
5	Control house concrete foundation changes	1	Lump Sum	\$36,250.00	\$36,250.00
8	Additional 2" conduit and fiber installation	1	Lump Sum	\$8,982.26	\$ 8,982.26
	Total Amount:				\$61,158.13

Price of Original Contract: \$ 3	3,352,690.00 (aut	horized by Commission o	n September 20, 2022)			
Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders): \$ 3,468,265.07						
Price of Current Change Order: \$61,158.13						
New Contract Price: \$3.529,423.20						
Basis of Price Change:	Unit Price	_ Time & Material	X Lump Sum			
Contract Time Change						
X No ChangeI	Extended	Decreased	by work days			
The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER. By approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and all claims that it may have against the OWNER under the subject contract including, but not limited to claims for equitable adjustments, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER. This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by either the City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change Order).						
Reviewed and Accepted by: Energy Erectors, Inc. (Contractor Name)						
Troy Janoske	•	Project Manager	11-6-24			
Troy Janoska Contractor Representative (Signature)	gnature)	Title	Date			
Approved by:	(Departme	ent Director)	(Date)			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	OWNER/CITY has approved this Change Order Project on, 20
	CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA
ATTEST:	By: Betty Resch, Mayor
By: Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:	APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL SUFFICIENCY:
By: Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney	By: Yannick Ngendahayo, Financial Services Directo
[Corporate Seal]	By: Troy Janoske Print Name: Troy Janoske
STATE OF Florida (COUNTY OF Lake (COUNTY OF LA	Title: Project Manager
online notarization on this 6th day of No	vledged before me by means of \(\) physical presence or \(\) ovember \(\) 2024, by \(\) Troy Janoske \(\), as the gy Erectors \(\) a company authorized
to do business in the State of Florida, who produced as ic perjury that the facts stated with regard to and that he or she is duly authorized to example 1.5 miles to be stated with regard to example 2.5 miles to be stated with regard to be stated with regard to be stated with regard to be st	o is ⊠ personally known to me or □ who has dentification, and who did take an oath under penalty of o section 787.06, Florida Statutes, are true and correct,
Notary Public Signature Notary Seal:	KYLIE R. HUTCHINSON Notary Public, State Of Florida Commission No. HH 341850 My Commission Expires: 12/15/2026



No.